FORM PTO-1595	01-12-2004	IEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
1		Patant and Trademark Office
The Henorable Commissioner of Paten		ned original documents or copy thereof.
 Name of conveying party(ies): James Snape and Robert Little 	ATI Industrial Automatio	
Additional names of conveying party(ies) attached? 🛛 yes 🗆 no	Address: 1031 Goodworth Driv Apex, NC 27502	e O
3. Nature of conveyance:		Sign Sign Sign Sign Sign Sign Sign Sign
Assignment Derived Agreement Change of Name	Additional name(s) & address(e	es) attached? Yes No
Execution Date: 12/18/03		12-30-03
Application number(s) or patent number(s):		<i>S</i>
If this document is being filed together with a n	ew application, the execution date of the a	application is: <u>12/18/03</u>
A. Patent Application No.(s)	I	B. Patent No.(s)
1		1074834
	Additional numbers attached?	No ////////////////////////////////////
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be r		pplications and patents involved: 1
Name: <u>Edward H. Green, III</u>	7. Total fee	e (37 CFR 3.41): \$ <u>40.00</u>
internal Address: Coats & Bennett, P.L.L.C.		
Street Address: P.O. Box 5, Raleigh, NC 27602	🛛 Auth	orized to be charged to deposit ⁴ account
	8. Deposit a	account number:
	(Attach du	plicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
		L.10.7- 7
9. Statement and signature.		
	oing information is true and correct and ar	ny attached copy is a true copy of the original document.
Edward H. Green, III	Signature	12/30/03
Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1		
OMB NO 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		
OMB NO. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Do not detach this portion	
	Do not detach this portion	
	r sheet information to:	
	MS Assignment Recordation Serv Director of the U.S. Patent and Tradema P.O. Box 1450	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cove Public burden reporting for this sample cover reviewing the document and gathering the d	MS Assignment Recordation Serv Director of the U.S. Patent and Tradema P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 sheet is estimated to average about 30 r ata needed, and completing and reviewin Trademark Office, Office of Information	ark Office minutes per document to be recorded, including time for ng the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to
Mail documents to be recorded with required cove Public burden reporting for this sample cover reviewing the document and gathering the d this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and the Office of Management and Budget, Paper	MS Assignment Recordation Serv Director of the U.S. Patent and Tradema P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 sheet is estimated to average about 30 r ata needed, and completing and reviewin Trademark Office, Office of Information	ark Office minutes per document to be recorded, including time for ng the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to
Mail documents to be recorded with required cove Public burden reporting for this sample cover reviewing the document and gathering the d this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and	MS Assignment Recordation Serv Director of the U.S. Patent and Tradema P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 sheet is estimated to average about 30 r ata needed, and completing and reviewin Trademark Office, Office of Information	ark Office minutes per document to be recorded, including time for ng the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to

.

PATENT REEL: 014933 FRAME: 0878

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

In consideration of the promises, mutual covenants and agreements contained herein and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, James Snape, of 2813 Isabella Drive, Raleigh, North Carolina 27603 and Robert Little, of 2650 Evans Road, Apex, North Carolina 27502, owners of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the improvements in a MULTI-POSITION ELECTRICAL CONNECTOR FOR ROBOTIC TOOL CHANGER, invented by us, as described in the application for United States patent executed concurrently herewith, hereby sell and assign to ATI INDUSTRIAL AUTOMATION, INC., a corporation of North Carolina, their entire right, title, and interest in the Letters Patent, to be held and enjoyed by ATI INDUSTRIAL AUTOMATION, INC., its successors, and assign, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by James Snape and Robert Little had this assignment and sale not been made.

<u>18 December</u> 2003 Date <u>18 Dec. 2003</u>

Jamos Snape Jamos Snape

RECORDED: 12/30/2003